

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, GONDIA.**SESSIONS CASE NO.71/2020.**
CNR No.:MHGO010007262020.**STATE OF MAH. VS. ANKIT BIRANWAR & ORS.****ORDER BELOW EXH.1.**(Passed on this 14th October, 2024)

Today, case is fixed for further evidence of Siddhanathsingh (PW-3) at Exh.55. Accused No.2 to 4 are produced by Jail Authority. Accused No.1 is produced on video conferencing. Learned Advocate for accused No.1, 2 and 4 is present. Learned Advocate for accused No.3 is absent when called out. Witness by name Siddhanathsingh (PW-3) is present from 11:00 a.m..

2] Present case is time bound by the Hon'ble High Court. Learned PP is absent when called out repeatedly till 12:00 in the afternoon. It seems that, though present case is time bound and accused are in Jail, Learned PP is not serious and not attending the Court in time even in time bound case. Learned PP is hereby directed to continue with further examination-in-chief immediately as present case is time bound by the Hon'ble High Court.

Sd/-

Gondia.
Date:14/10/2024.(N. D. Khose)
Addl. Sessions Judge, **Gondia.**