

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, GONDIA.****SESSIONS CASE NO.71/2020.**  
**CNR No.:MHGO010007262020.****STATE OF MAH. VS. ANKIT BIRANWAR & ORS.****ORDER BELOW EXH.1.**(Passed on this 22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2024)

Today, case is fixed for further evidence of prosecution. Accused No.1 to 3 are produced by Jail Authority. Accused No.4 is not produced.

2] On perusal of record, it came to my notice that, on 05/10/2024, adjournment application for accused No.1 was exhibited at Exh.170. However, inadvertently concerned Clerk mentioned Vakalatnama at Exh.71, Panchnama at Exh.72, Spot Panchnama at Exh.73, Another Panchnamas at Exh.74 and 75, Memory Card Seizure Panchnama at Exh.76 and List of Witnesses at Exh.77. Actually above mentioned documents should be from Exh.171 to 177 respectively. Hence, those documents will be referred as Exh.171 to 177 respectively. Learned PP and Learned advocate representing accused to note.

Sd/-

Gondia.  
Date:22/10/2024.(N. D. Khose)  
Addl. Sessions Judge, **Gondia.**