

**IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.**

**SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 71/2020.**

**(CNR NO.MHGO010007262020)**

**STATE, PSO, RAMNAGAR -VS- ANKIT BIRANWAR+3**

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01.**

**(Passed on this 04<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2025)**

DGP was present. Advocate for accused No.1 was absent. Advocate for accused No. 2 3 & 4 were present. It is submitted that witness No.34 has not appeared on VC. In this connection court moharar has submitted thatailable warrant already issued could not be served upon him due to election duty. Hence, issue freshailable warrant against I.O. PW No.34.

Gondia.  
Dated: 04.12.2025.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)  
District Judge-1 & ASJ,

**Gondia.**