

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 71/2020

STATE – VS – ANKIT BIRANWAR & OTH.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 01

(Passed on this 07th day of May, 2026)

In the instant case direction of expedite hearing in time bound manner is issued by Hon'ble Bombay High Court. It is to be noted that time extended by Hon'ble Bombay High Court is likely to expire in second week of July, 2026. 45 witnesses are already examined. Substantial chief examination of I.O. is recorded. However, today learned APP has not appeared in the instant case. Even, advocate for accused No.1 is not present. Under these circumstances, matter at hand now is fixed on 13/05/2025. It is to be noted that on 13/05/2026, if the examination of the I.O. is not concluded, then further order regarding closure of prosecution's evidence and fixing the matter for recording statement of accused under Sec. 313 of Cr.P.C. will be passed.

Gondia.
Dated: 07.05.2026.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.