

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 71/2020.

(CNR NO.MHGO010007262020)

STATE, PSO, RAMNAGAR -VS- ANKIT BIRANWAR+3

ORDER BELOW EXH. 398.

(Passed on this 18th day of June, 2026)

Seen application.

2. Today, learned advocate for the applicant is absent when called and not contesting the application at hand. As such, the following order.

ORDER

Application [Exh.398] is hereby rejected.

Gondia.
Dated: 18.06.2026.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE-1, & ASJ, GONDIA.

SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 71/2020.

(CNR NO.MHGO010007262020)

STATE, PSO, RAMNAGAR -VS- ANKIT BIRANWAR+3

ORDER BELOW EXH. 399.

(Passed on this 18th day of June, 2026)

Seen application.

2. Today, learned advocate for the applicant is absent when called and not contesting the application at hand. As such, the following order.

ORDER

Application [Exh.399] is hereby rejected.

Gondia.
Dated: 18.06.2026.

(A. S. Pratinidhi)
District Judge-1 & ASJ,
Gondia.